Trade Receivables  (57.55)  -   -   -   (17.68)  -   -   -   (13.32)  -   -   -

Net Exposure  (46.05)  98.36  7.26  7.81  (12.51)  41.68  5.83  4.65  0.95  3.46  1.03  16.38

	 b.	 Un Hedged Foreign currency risk exposure
		  The Company’s exposure to unhedged foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H, are as follows

(H in million)

 Particulars March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016
USD CNH EUR JPY USD CNH EUR JPY USD CNH EUR JPY

Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables  5.86  7.51  0.38  42.98  5.65  4.15  0.45  25.73  -   -   0.09  0.90
Trade Receivables  -   -   -   -   (17.68)  -   -   -   (13.32)  -   -   -
Net Exposure  5.86  7.51  0.38  42.98  (12.03)  4.15  0.45  25.73  (13.32)  -   0.09  0.90

	 c.	 Sensitivity
		  A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the India Rupee against foreign currencies at year ended March 31 would have

affected the measurement of unhedged financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(H in million)

 Sensitivity March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016

Impact on Profit After Tax Impact on Profit After Tax Impact on Profit After Tax

 1% Movement Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

CNH 0.02 (0.02) 0.16 (0.16) - -

EUR 0.00 (0.00) 0.01 (0.01) (0.00) 0.00

JPY 0.20 (0.20) 0.78 (0.78) 0.04 (0.04)

USD 0.02 (0.02) 0.19 (0.19) - -

Note 37.  Financial Risk Management (Contd.)

138

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)
Note 37.  Financial Risk Management (Contd.)

(H in million)

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on  March 31 2018

Type of Hedge Nominal Value in Foreign Currency Nominal Value Amount (in H) Currency

Cash Flow Hedge  - Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange
Forward Contracts

 77.52  786.42 CNH

 1.56  127.20 EUR

 52.71  32.47 JPY

(H in million)

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on  March 31 2017

Type of Hedge Nominal Value in Foreign Currency Nominal Value Amount (in H) Currency

Cash Flow Hedge - Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange
Forward Contracts

 46.90  474.56 CNH

 0.86  66.46 EUR

 41.44  27.45 JPY

 0.30  21.51 USD

(H in million)

Impact of Hedging Activities - for Cash flow Hedge as on  April 1 2016

Type of Hedge Nominal Value in Foreign Currency Nominal Value Amount (in H) Currency

Cash Flow Hedge - Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange
Forward Contracts

 19.98  211.13 CNH

 0.18  14.00 EUR

 26.25  16.50 JPY

 5.13  356.22 USD

		  The Company’s Hedging Policy only allows for effective Hedge relationships to be established. Hedge effectiveness is determined at
the inception of hedge relationship and through periodic prespective effectiveness assessments to ensure economic relationship
exists between the Hedge item and Hedge instrument.

		  The Company enters into hedge relationships where the critical items of the hedging instrument match with the terms of hedge items,

[…]

1  (17.54)  (16.19)

iii. 	 Provision for estimated sales return (net of tax) 8  (1.41) -

iv. 	 Movement in fair value of cash flow hedge reserve (net of tax) 3  15.32 -

Total Ind-AS adjustments  (3.64)  113.39

Total  4,501.53  3,912.65

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017 (H in million)

 Description Notes to first time
adoption

March 31, 2017

Net profit after tax under previous GAAP  816.19

Ind AS adjustments [Increase in profits / (decrease in profits)]

i. 	 Actuarial (gain) / loss on employee defined benefit plan recognized in Other
Comprehensive Income (net of tax)

6  12.24

ii. 	 Change on account of fair value adjustments on financial instruments (net of tax) 1  (0.36)

iii. 	 Provision for estimated sales return (net of tax) 8  (1.41)

Total of adjustments  10.47

Net Profit after tax as per Ind-AS  826.66

Movement in fair value of cash flow hedge reserve (net of tax) 3  (18.06)

Remeasurements of the net defined benefit plans (net of tax) 6  (12.24)

Total  796.36

Impact of Ind AS  adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2017 (H in million)

 Particulars *Previous GAAP @ Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flows from operating activities  1,167.95  190.78 1358.73

Net cash flows from investing activities  (1,228.39)  2.71  (1,225.68)

Net cash flows from financing activities  (251.41)  (193.49)  (444.90)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (311.85)  (0.00)  (311.85)

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2016  351.40 -  351.40

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents - - -

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017  39.55  (0.00)  39.55

@ Cash outflow from financing activities is higher as per Ind AS due to reclassification of acceptances as borrowings.

*The previous GAAP figures has been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

14901 CORPORATE
OVERVIEW 47 STATUTORY AND

FINANCIAL SECTION

150

NOTICE TO THE AGM

151

GABRIEL INDIA LIMITED
29th Milestone, Pune Nashik Highway

Village Kuruli, Taluka Khed
Pune - 410 501

Maharashtra, India

ORDINARY BUSINESS
1.	 To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements

of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2018,